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Gradientenindexfaser Single mode

Standard High Grade

50/125 μm 62,5/125 μm 50/125 μm 50/125 μm E9/125 μm

(OM2+) (OM1) (OM3) (OM4) (OS2)

Geometrische Daten

Kerndurchmesser 50 ± 3 µm 62,5 ± 3 µm 50 ± 3 µm 50 ± 2,5 µm

1310 nm 9,2 ± 0,4 µm

1550 nm 10,5 ± 1,0 µm

Manteldurchmesser 125 ± 3 µm 125 ± 3 µm 125 ± 3 µm 125 ± 1 µm 125 ± 1 µm

Durchmesser der
Primärbeschichtung

245 ± 10 µm 245 ± 10 µm 245 ± 10 µm 245 ± 7 µm
245 ± 5 µm

Unrundheit des Kerns < 6 % < 6 % < 6 % < 5 %

Unrundheit der Faser < 2 % < 2 % < 2 % < 1 %

Exzentrizität zwischen
Kern und Mantel

< 3 ± µm < 3 ± µm < 1,5 µm

Optische Daten

Dämpfung

  850 nm < 3,0 dB/km < 3,5 dB/km < 2,7 dB/km < 2,5 dB/km

1300 nm < 1,0 dB/km < 1,0 dB/km < 0,7 dB/km < 0,7 dB/km

1310 nm < 0,36 dB/km

1550 nm < 0,22 dB/km

Dispersionsparameter

1310 nm < 3,5 ps/(nm x km)

1550 nm < 18,0 ps/(nm x km)

Bandbreiten-
Längenprodukt

  850 nm > 500 MHz x km > 200 MHz x km > 1500 MHz x km > 3500 MHz x km

1300 nm > 500 MHz x km > 500 MHz x km > 500 MHz x km > 500 MHz x km

Spezifikation/Normen: ISO/IEC 793, EN 50173, DIN VDE 0888, CCITT G. 651 (multi mode), G652.D (single mode)
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Linklänge 1 GBit/s

  850 nm 600 m 300 m 900 m

1300 nm 600 m 550 m 500 m

Linklänge 10 GBit/s

  850 nm 300 m 550 m

1300 nm 300 m 300 m

Brechungszahl

  850 nm 1,482 1,496 1,482 1,482

1300 nm 1,477 1,491 1,477 1,477 1,468

1550 nm 1,468

Numerische Apertur 0,200 ± 0,02 0,275 ± 0,02 0,200 ± 0,015 0,200 ± 0,015

Kabel-
Grenzwellenlänge

< 1250 nm

Polarisationsmoden–
Dispersions-Koeffizient
(PMD)

< 0,5
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